
S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld Symbol 

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1
AARATI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, SHARADA, 

SALYAN

03001792, 03001793, 03001794, 03001795, 03001796, 

03001797, 03001798, 03001799, 03001800, 03001801, 

03001804, 03001805, 03001806, 03001807, 03001808, 

03001809, 03001810, 03001812, 03001813, 03001814, 

03001815, 03001816, 03001817, 03001818, 03001819, 

03001820, 03001821, 03001822, 03001823, 03001824, 

03001825, 03001826, 03001827, 03001828, 03001829, 

03001830, 03001831

40 37 0 92.5

2 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA

03002862, 03002863, 03002866, 03002867, 03002868, 

03002873, 03002874, 03002884, 03002886, 03002887, 

03002894, 03002895, 03003023

38 13 0 34.21

3
SURKHET TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

03001872, 03001873, 03001874, 03001876, 03001878, 

03001879, 03001881, 03001883, 03001885, 03001892, 

03001896, 03001901, 03001903, 03001904, 03001905, 

03001906, 03001907, 03001908, 03001909, 03001910

39 20 0 51.28

1 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA

02001599, 02001600, 02001603, 02001604, 02001609, 

02001610, 02001611, 02001612, 02001613, 02001614, 

02001616, 02001618, 02001619, 02001620, 02001623, 

02001624, 02001625, 02001626, 02001630, 02001633, 

02001634

40 21 0 52.5
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1
MALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MATEL, 

SURKHET

08000308, 08000309, 08000312, 08000313, 08000314, 

08000316
10 6 0 60

2
MOUNT EVEREST ENGINEERING 

SHIKSHYALAYA, BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
08000364, 08000367, 08000371, 08000379, 08000383 35 5 0 14.29

3
RASTRIYA PRAVIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

08000397, 08000398, 08000399, 08000400, 08000404, 

08000409, 08000413, 08000415, 08000416, 08000417, 

08000418, 08000420, 08000426, 08000427, 08000428, 

08000430

38 16 0 42.11

4
SARBODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SUKADHIK, MUGU

08000927, 08000928, 08000929, 08000932, 08000934, 

08000936, 08000939, 08000940, 08000941, 08000942, 

08000944, 08000946, 08000953

32 13 0 40.63

1
DAILEKH TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NARAYAN, 

DAILEKH

15000339, 15000341, 15000343, 15000344, 15000345, 

15000346, 15000348, 15000349, 15000351, 15000354, 

15000355

17 11 0 64.71

2
JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KUNATHARI, 

SURKHET
15000024, 15000029, 15000030, 15000033, 15000034 12 5 0 41.67

3
KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TILAGUPHA, 

KALIKOT

15000285, 15000287, 15000288, 15000291, 15000293, 

15000294, 15000295, 15000299, 15000300, 15000304, 

15000305, 15000309, 15000311

34 13 0 38.24

4
MIRROR INSTITUTE, BIRENDRANAGAR, 

SURKHET

15000328, 15000329, 15000330, 15000331, 15000332, 

15000334, 15000335, 15000336, 15000337, 15000338
12 10 0 83.33

5
NEPAL RASTRIYA SAMUDAIK SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SURKHET
15000172 12 1 0 8.33

6
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, TARTANG, 

DAILEKH

15000144, 15000147, 15000148, 15000150, 15000152, 

15000153, 15000154, 15000160
19 8 0 42.11

7
SHIVA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHULIYABIT, 

SURKHET

15000201, 15000202, 15000207, 15000212, 15000215, 

15000216, 15000219
28 7 0 25

Program:Computer Engineering

Program:Veterinary Science



1
DAILEKH TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NARAYAN, 

DAILEKH

10001630, 10001631, 10001638, 10001639, 10001641, 

10001642, 10001644, 10001646, 10001647
24 9 0 37.5

2
DEUTI TECHNICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

10001771, 10001773, 10001774, 10001775, 10001776, 

10001782, 10001783, 10001785, 10001788, 10001795, 

10001798, 10001799, 10001801, 10001803, 10001805

37 15 0 40.54

3
RASTRIYA PRAVIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

10001478, 10001479, 10001481, 10001485, 10001486, 

10001488, 10001494, 10001495, 10001500, 10001503, 

10001504, 10001505, 10001508, 10001509, 10001510, 

10001513, 10001514

39 17 0 43.59

1
BIRENDRANAGAR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

05000504, 05000506, 05000522, 05000523, 05000524, 

05000525, 05000526, 05000527, 05000529, 05000535
36 10 0 27.78

2
DEUTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

05000774, 05000775, 05000778, 05000779, 05000782, 

05000790, 05000791, 05000792, 05000793, 05000796, 

05000799, 05000806, 05000808, 05000809, 05000810, 

05000811

38 16 0 42.11

3
SURKHET TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
05000706, 05000712, 05000713, 05000720 35 4 0 11.43

1
BIJAYLAXMI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

BHERIGANGA, SURKHET
09000363, 09000367, 09000372 15 3 0 20

2
DEUTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

09000749, 09000751, 09000899, 09000901, 09000903, 

09000904, 09000906, 09000907, 09000911, 09000917, 

09000925

40 11 0 27.5

3
JAGANNATH SECONDARY SCHOOL, BIJAURA, 

SURKHET

09000803, 09000804, 09000805, 09000806, 09000809, 

09000812
15 6 0 40

4
RASTRIYA PRAVIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

09000620, 09000623, 09000624, 09000625, 09000627, 

09000632, 09000633, 09000636, 09000637, 09000638, 

09000639, 09000640, 09000641, 09000642, 09000643, 

09000645, 09000646

29 17 0 58.62

Program:Medical Lab Assistant

Program:Survey Engineering

Program:Electrical Engineering



1
BIJAYLAXMI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, BHERIGANGA, 

SURKHET

1001037, 1001038, 1001040, 1001042, 1001044, 1001050, 

1001051, 1001052, 1001054, 1001056, 1001058
23 11 0 47.83

2
BIRENDRANAGAR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
1001472, 1001476, 1001491, 1001493, 1001496 26 5 0 19.23

3
DAILEKH TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NARAYAN, 

DAILEKH
1002146, 1002151, 1002153, 1002160 24 4 0 16.67

4 DANPHE SECONDARY SCHOOL, MUMRA, KALIKOT
1002300, 1002301, 1002305, 1002318, 1002320, 1002322, 

1002328, 1002331, 1002333
36 9 0 25

5
DEUTI TECHNICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
1002277, 1002278, 1002282 27 3 0 11.11

6
JANA MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
1000925 23 1 0 4.35

7
JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHINGAD, 

SURKHET

1001027, 1001028, 1001029, 1001030, 1001031, 1001032, 

1001033, 1001034
9 8 0 88.89

8
KALIKOT COMMUNITY TECHNICAL ACADEMY, 

KHANDACHAKRA, KALIKOT
NULL 18 0 0 0

9 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA 1000336, 1000337 40 2 0 5

10
KRISHNA SANSKRIT AND GENERAL SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SURKHET
1001006 21 1 0 4.76

11
MADHYA PASCHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

NARAYAN, DAILEKH
1001753, 1001757, 1001764, 1001767, 1001769, 1002972 18 6 0 33.33

12
MAHADEV MASTHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LUEE, 

MUGU
1000959, 1000962, 1000963, 1000967, 1000971 13 5 0 38.46

13 MIRROR INSTITUTE, BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
1002064, 1002065, 1002066, 1002068, 1002073, 1002080, 

1002081
26 7 0 26.92

14
PANCHAKOSHI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NARAYAN, 

DAILEKH
1003024, 1003027, 1003029, 1003033 13 4 0 30.77

15
PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHHIWANG, 

RUKUM WEST

1001503, 1001504, 1001509, 1001524, 1001525, 1001526, 

1001527, 1001533, 1001534, 1001535, 1001537
40 11 0 27.5

16 RARA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KACHCHE, MUGU
1002495, 1002496, 1002497, 1002498, 1002501, 1002502, 

1002504, 1002505, 1002506, 1002507, 1002509
15 11 0 73.33

17
RASTRIYA PRAVIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

1001919, 1001921, 1001924, 1001925, 1001926, 1001933, 

1001934, 1001939, 1001940, 1001941, 1001942, 1001945, 

1001946, 1001947, 1001948, 1001951

37 16 0 43.24

18
SIDDHARTHA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAGMA, RUKUM WEST
1002549, 1002551, 1002552 8 3 0 37.5

Program:Civil Engineering



1 ADARASHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, JUPHAL, DOLPA
14000926, 14000932, 14000933, 14000934, 14000937, 

14000939, 14000941
38 7 0 18.42

2
BADIMALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RASKOT, 

KALIKOT

14002555, 14002556, 14002557, 14002559, 14002563, 

14002565, 14002567, 14002568, 14002569, 14002570, 

14002572, 14002573, 14002575, 14002576, 14002580, 

14002581, 14002582, 14002583, 14002584, 14002586, 

14002587, 14002588, 14002589, 14002590, 14002591, 

14002594

40 26 0 65

3
BASANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KIMUGAUN, 

DAILEKH
14002795, 14002796, 14002805, 14002806, 14002814 22 5 0 22.73

4 BHAIRAB SECONDARY SCHOOL, NARAKOT, JUMLA
14000881, 14000884, 14000885, 14000889, 14000905, 

14000906
27 6 0 22.22

5
BHANU SECONDARY SCHOOL, BAJHEDICHAUR, 

SURKHET

14002967, 14002968, 14002970, 14002971, 14002972, 

14002973, 14002975
13 7 0 53.85

6
BIJAYLAXMI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, BHERIGANGA, 

SURKHET
14001518 13 1 0 7.69

7 CHAMUNDA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DAILEKH 14001113, 14001115, 14001119, 14001120 12 4 0 33.33

8 DURGA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LARMA, JUMLA 14003496, 14003517 24 2 0 8.33

9
GANESH SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROLRAKAM, 

DAILEKH
14003255, 14003256, 14003257, 14003258, 14003885 7 5 0 71.43

10
GYANODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GOTAMKOT, 

RUKUM WEST

14003187, 14003188, 14003189, 14003190, 14003193, 

14003196, 14003198, 14003200, 14003201, 14003202, 

14003203, 14003204, 14003206, 14003207, 14003209, 

14003210, 14003212, 14003213, 14003214, 14003215, 

14003216

27 21 0 77.78

11
GYANODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMNAKOT, 

KALIKOT

14003027, 14003028, 14003029, 14003033, 14003034, 

14003036, 14003037, 14003038, 14003039, 14003040, 

14003041, 14003042, 14003044

19 13 0 68.42

12
HIMALAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KHOLAGAON, 

RUKUM WEST

14000712, 14000719, 14000720, 14000726, 14000728, 

14000729, 14000731
40 7 0 17.5

13
JAGDISH SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHABU, 

DAILEKH
NULL 4 0 0 0

14
JANA PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALU, 

KALIKOT
14003844, 14003849, 14003850 13 3 0 23.08

15
JANASEWA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHUSRA, 

SURKHET
14001379, 14001380, 14001383 11 3 0 27.27

16
JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, KUNATHARI, 

SURKHET

14000298, 14000299, 14000305, 14000307, 14000311, 

14000312
21 6 0 28.57

17
JIVANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUTU, 

SURKHET
14002662, 14002668, 14002671, 14002673, 14002674 15 5 0 33.33

Program:Agriculture (Plant Science)



18
JIVANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LEKBESI, 

SURKHET

14001969, 14001970, 14001971, 14001973, 14001974, 

14001976, 14001977, 14001982
16 8 0 50

19 KALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TILEPATA, DAILEKH
14003481, 14003483, 14003484, 14003486, 14003487, 

14003488
8 6 0 75

20 KARNALI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, JUMLA

14000135, 14000138, 14000146, 14000153, 14000155, 

14000156, 14000158, 14000163, 14000165, 14000168, 

14000170

40 11 0 27.5

21 LOKPRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GAMTHA, MUGU

14002355, 14002356, 14002357, 14002358, 14002359, 

14002360, 14002361, 14002362, 14002363, 14002364, 

14002365, 14002372, 14002375, 14002377, 14002378, 

14002380, 14002381, 14002382, 14002388, 14002389, 

14002392, 14002393

40 22 0 55

22
MADHYA PASCHIM TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

NARAYAN, DAILEKH

14001958, 14001960, 14001961, 14001962, 14001963, 

14001965, 14001966, 14001968
12 8 0 66.67

23
MAHADEV SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHANKHELI, 

HUMLA
14001469, 14001490 38 2 0 5.26

24
MAHADEV SECONDARY SCHOOL, PHOEKOT, 

KALIKOT
14001021, 14001026, 14001028, 14001037 31 4 0 12.9

25 MALIKA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIJA, JUMLA

14000976, 14000978, 14000980, 14000983, 14000987, 

14000993, 14000995, 14000996, 14000998, 14001009, 

14001011

38 11 0 28.95

26
NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DHAINKOT, MUGU

14003408, 14003409, 14003418, 14003420, 14003421, 

14003422, 14003425
19 7 0 36.84

27
PANCHAKOSHI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NARAYAN, 

DAILEKH
14003888, 14003889, 14003891, 14003894 11 4 0 36.36

28
PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOLDANDA, 

SURKHET

14003243, 14003245, 14003246, 14003248, 14003249, 

14003250, 14003251, 14003252, 14003253, 14003254
12 10 0 83.33

29 PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL, ROWA, MUGU 14002301, 14002303, 14002304, 14002307, 14002309 9 5 0 55.56

30
RAPTI GYANODYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIMLI, 

RUKUM WEST

14001840, 14001841, 14001842, 14001843, 14001844, 

14001845, 14001846, 14001847, 14001848, 14001850, 

14001851, 14001854, 14001857

18 13 0 72.22

31
SHAMBHUNATH GYANKUNJ SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SHREEDHUSMAKA, JUMLA
14002830, 14002841, 14002844 36 3 0 8.33

32
SHIVA VOCATIONAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KALEGAUN, JAJARKOT

14001572, 14001574, 14001575, 14001576, 14001581, 

14001582, 14001584, 14001585, 14001586, 14001587, 

14001588, 14001589

18 12 0 66.67

33 SHIVAJAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SALYAN
14000552, 14000555, 14000558, 14000559, 14000561, 

14000568, 14000573
25 7 0 28

34
SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRPACHAUR, 

JAJARKOT
14001355 5 1 0 20



35
SURKHET TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET
14002044, 14002045, 14002047, 14002049 8 4 0 50

1
RASTRIYA PRAVIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

04000189, 04000195, 04000196, 04000198, 04000199, 

04000202, 04000203, 04000204, 04000208
30 9 0 30

1 AARATI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, SHARADA, SALYAN

21001026, 21001027, 21001028, 21001030, 21001031, 

21001032, 21001034, 21001035, 21001038, 21001043, 

21001046

22 11 0 50

2
BHAIRAB SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHIGAD, 

SURKHET

21000660, 21000661, 21000664, 21000665, 21000666, 

21000667, 21000668, 21000670, 21000671, 21000673, 

21000674

17 11 0 64.71

3
DEUTI TECHNICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

21001281, 21001285, 21001286, 21001288, 21001290, 

21001291, 21001292, 21001294, 21001295, 21001296, 

21001298, 21001299, 21001300

20 13 0 65

4
DHARMODAY SECONDARY SCHOOL, TANJAKOT, 

HUMLA

21001647, 21001648, 21001649, 21001650, 21001651, 

21001652, 21001657, 21001658, 21001659
13 9 0 69.23

5 DULLU TECHNICAL SCHOOL, DULLU, DAILEKH 21001846, 21001849 7 2 0 28.57

6
HIMJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARKENGAD, 

HUMLA

21001761, 21001763, 21001764, 21001765, 21001768, 

21001769, 21001770, 21001772, 21001773, 21001775, 

21001776, 21001777, 21001778, 21001780, 21001781, 

21001782, 21001783, 21001784, 21001787, 21001788, 

21001789, 21001790, 21001791, 21001792, 21001793

39 25 0 64.1

7
PRABHAT SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHHIWANG, 

RUKUM WEST

21000945, 21000946, 21000950, 21000951, 21000952, 

21000953, 21000954, 21000956
13 8 0 61.54

8
RAPTI GYANODYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIMLI, 

RUKUM WEST

21000965, 21000966, 21000967, 21000969, 21000970, 

21000971
14 6 0 42.86

9
RASTRIYA PRAVIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, 

BIRENDRANAGAR, SURKHET

21001129, 21001130, 21001132, 21001133, 21001134, 

21001135, 21001136, 21001137, 21001138, 21001140, 

21001141, 21001142, 21001143, 21001144, 21001145, 

21001147

19 16 0 84.21

Program:Ayurveda

Program:Livestock Production & Animal Health



10
SHIVA VOCATIONAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KALEGAUN, JAJARKOT

21000835, 21000837, 21000838, 21000839, 21000840, 

21000841, 21000843, 21000844, 21000845, 21000846, 

21000847, 21000848, 21000850, 21000851, 21000853, 

21000854

22 16 0 72.73

11 SHIVAJAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, SALYAN
21000390, 21000391, 21000394, 21000398, 21000403, 

21000404, 21000408, 21000410
21 8 0 38.1

12
SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRPACHAUR, 

JAJARKOT
21000678, 21000679, 21000680 4 3 0 75


